Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	08-07	-2001	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					PATENT AND TRADENARY OFFICE
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of F	10180	1731	ed original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		, ,	Z. Name and a	Juress of r	eceiving party(ies):
Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P 07/30/0			PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 1301 Avenue of the Americas		
[] Individual(s) [] [] General Partnership [] [] Corporation [x] Other – Delaware Limited	ion Partnership ership	New York, NY 100019  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [x] Other – Delaware Limited Liability Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes []No				
o. Mataro or convoyance.			[x] Other – I	Jelaware L	Inited Elability Partnership
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: July 26, 2001			Additional name(s	) & address(e	s) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration numbe	er(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
			1,634,31	8	1,896,158
	Ado	litional numbers atta	ched?[]Yes [X]	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00		
One Battery Park Plaza			No. 5		
New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550			[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	the foregoing info	rmation is true and co	orrect and any attached	d copy is a	
Name of Person Signing		Tula n	1 Kule	<u> </u>	July 30, 2001
l lance of the control of the contro	•	Perla M. Kuhn			Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, a	ttachments, and	document:		
Mail docu	ments to be	recorded with r	equired cover sl	neet inforn	nation to:
			ice, Office of Pu		ds
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	Crystal Gatev	vay 4, Room 33	5, Washington, I	J.C. 20231	
Express Mail Certificate No.: EK840388378US  I hereby certify that this correspondence is	being deposited v	with the U.S. Postal So	ervice as first class ma	il in an Expre	ss Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office, Office of Public Rec	teway 4, Room 335, V	Washington, D.C. 2023	11, on <u>U1/3</u>	0/2001 (Date of Deposit). 7/30/2001	
Name	Signature	7		Date	of Signature
08/07/2001 LHUELLER 00000024 1634318					
02 FC1482 25	0.00 OP				
79132_1.DOC	/				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0990

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP.

Mark

AUTOFACTS

Registration No.

1634318

Dated

February 5, 1991

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

SIR:

In the matter of the above-identified Registration, Registrant hereby appoints PERLA M. KUHN, RONALD ABRAMSON, JAMES B. KOBAK, JR., JULIUS RABINOWITZ, EDWIN C. BULLOCK, PETER A. SULLIVAN and CATHERINE M. MENNENGA of the law offices of HUGHES HUBBARD & REED LLP, One Battery Park Plaza, New York, NY 10004-1482, its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection therewith.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

Dated: July 26, 2001

NY 560157\_1.DOC

P. 03

Fax:4154987700

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0991

05:01 1002 92 Inc

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., a Delaware limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Marks"):

MARK REGISTRATION NO. DATED

**AUTOFACTS** 1634318 February 5, 1991

**AUTOFACTS EARLY** 

WARNING REPORT 1896158 May 30, 1995

AND, WHEREAS, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Coopers & Lybrand L.LP., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action.

COOPERS & LYBRAND L.L.P.

July 26, 2001 Dated:

NY 560157\_1 DOC

RECORDED: 07/30/20

Fax:4154987700